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RESOLUTION NO. 13-81 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE 
FOR THE CITY OF DORAL PARKS AND RECREATION 
DEPARTMENT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE  

 
 WHEREAS, the City of Doral Parks & Recreation Department is currently using the 

fee schedule set by the department and service providers; and 

 WHEREAS, upon review of the existing fees, the Parks & Recreation Department 

has proposed minor changes to the schedule of programming and special event fees; 

and 

 WHEREAS, Staff respectfully requests that the City Council adopt a fee schedule 

for the City of Doral Parks & Recreation Department as presented in Exhibit “A” herein. 

 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. The City Council hereby adopts a fee schedule for the City of Doral 

Parks and Recreation Department as presented in Exhibit “A” herein. 

Section 2.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. 
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The foregoing resolution was offered by Councilmember Fraga who moved its

adoption. The motion was seconded by Councilmember Rodriguez and upon being put

to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Luigi Boria Yes
Vice Mayor Bettina Rodriguez-Aguilera Yes
Councilwoman Christi Fraga Yes
Councilwoman Ana Maria Rodriguez Yes
Counciiwoman Sandra Ruiz Yes

PASSED and ADOPTED this 21st day of August, 2013.

LUIG! BDRIA, MAYOR
ATTEST:

5ARBARA HERRERA, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

ATTORNEY



 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT “A” 



PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

League Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate

Youth Basketball League (Fall) $85 $100

Youth Basketball League (Spring) $95 $110

Youth Flag Football League $90 $105

Doral Broncos Tackle Football $180 $210

Doral Broncos Cheer $180 $210

League Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate

Doral Little League (Fall) $200 $200

Doral Little League (Spring) $200 $200

Doral Field Hockey
 $70 Registration Fee

$65 Monthly Fee 
 $84 Registration Fee

$78 Monthly Fee 

Doral Soccer Club (Academy)
 $85 Registration Fee

$75 Monthly Fee 
 $85 Registration Fee

$75 Monthly Fee 

Doral Soccer Club (Competitive)
 $280 Registration Fee

$75 Monthly Fee 
 $280 Registration Fee

$75 Monthly Fee 

Doral Volleyball Academy
 $85 Registration Fee

$100 Monthly Fee 
 $100 Registration Fee

$100 Monthly Fee 

YOUTH SPORTS

Sports Providers (Outsourced)

In-House Sports



PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

League/Tournament

Adult Basketball

Adult Co-Ed Sand Volleyball 
Tournament

Adult Co-ed Volleyball 

Adult Soccer

Tournament Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate

Tennis Program $13 - $17.50 per class
20% Higher than Resident 

Rate

Doral Tennis Ladder $20 $24

Doral Tennis Open $20 $24

Jr. Tennis Tournament $20 $24

Turkey Tennis Tournament $20 $24

ADULT SPORTS

TENNIS PROGRAMMING

Rates

$275 per team

$425 per team

$70 per team

$475 per team



PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

Program Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate

Artsy Art $5 - $7 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate

Ballet $10 - $12 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate

Guitar $15 - $17 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate

Hispanic Heritage Dance Classes FREE - $5 20% higher than resident rate

Jr. Jazzercise
$36 per session                 

Registration Fee: $25
20% Higher than Resident rate                  

Registration Fee: $25

Just You & Me $5 - $7 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate

Kids Cooking
$8 - $10 per class                                    

$7.50 - $9 Material Fee per class
20% Higher than Resident Rate

Start Smart $6 - $8 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate

YOUTH PROGRAMMING



PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

Program Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate

Boot Camp $99 $120

Jazzercise
$37 per session                   

Registration Fee: $25
20% Higher than Resident Rate

Zumba $3.50 - $8 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate

Program Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate

Tai-Chi $2 - $4 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate

Jazzercise Lite $2 - $4 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate

Silver Club Socials $5 - $10 per event 20% Higher than Resident Rate

Silver Club Trips & Tours $5 - $100 per trip 20% Higher than Resident Rate

SENIOR PROGRAMMING

ADULT PROGRAMMING



PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

Program Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate

Feel the Beat! Special Needs 
Dance Program

$5 - $8 per class 20% Higher than Resident Rate

Social Saturday FREE $5 - $8 per class

Special Needs Afterschool 
Educational Series

$20 - $25 20% Higher than Resident Rate

SPECIAL NEEDS PROGRAMMING



PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

Item
Breakfast Tickets
Santa Photos (Presale)

Item
Adult Registration (Early)
Child Registration (Early)
Adult Registration (Regular)
Child Registration (Regular)

Date:
Item

Ride Wristbands (Presale)
Ride Wristbands 
Bunny Photos

Date:
Item

Ride Wristbands (Presale)
Ride Wristbands 
Santa Photos 

$5
$5

$20

$3
Resident Non-Resident

$25
$15

$5

April

$20
$25
$15

$5
$3

$5
$5
$3

DORAL 5K WALK/RUN

$7.00
Resident

$7.00
Non-Resident

$20

$5.00 $5.00

EGGSTRAVAGANZA

$20
Resident Non-Resident

BREAKFAST WITH SANTA

$5
$5
$3

Non-Resident

HOLIDAY LIGHTS & ICE
Resident



PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

Program Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate

Teacher Planning Day Camp
  $22 - $30                        

T-Shirt Fee: $4
$27 - $36                        

T-Shirt Fee: $5

Program Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate

Alex Othon's Baseball Camp $105 $126 

Doral Soccer Club
 

$125 $150 

Program Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate

Alex Othon's Baseball Camp $135 $162 

Doral Soccer Club
 

$135 $162 

Program Resident Rate Non-Resident Rate

Alex Othon's Baseball Camp $135 $162

Camp Unbeatables

 

$130 $156

Doral Soccer Club
 

$145 $174

TEACHER PLANNING DAY CAMPS

WINTER CAMPS

SPRING CAMPS

SUMMER CAMPS



PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCHEDULE OF FEES

1 - 2,000 People

5,000+ People

SPECIAL EVENTS FOOD VENDORS

2,001 - 5,000 People
$125
$100
$75

10 x 10 Space Food Truck Electricity

$25
$25
$25

$175
$150
$125

Event Size
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